i) The Tenderer shall demonstrate that it has access to, or has available, liquid assets, unencumbered 

real assets, lines of credit, and other financial means (independent of any contractual advance p a y 
m e n t) sufficient to meet t h e construction c a s h fl o w o f K e n y a Shillings Fifteen  million                   
(Kshs. 15,000,000/=) 

ii) Minimum average annual construction turnover of Kenya Shillings Thirty million (Kshs. 
30,000,000/=), equivalent calculated as total certified payments received for contracts in progress 
and/or completed within the last 5 years 

iii) At least 1 of contract(s) of a similar nature executed within Kenya, or the East African Community

[...]

11 Financial Capabilities The Tenderer shall demonstrate that it has access to, or has 

available, liquid assets, unencumbered real assets, lines of 

credit, and other financial means (independent of any 

contractual advance payment) sufficient to meet the 

construction cash flow requirements estimated as Kenya 

Shillings Fifteen Million (Kshs. 15,000,000) equivalent for the 

subject contract(s) net of the Tenderer's other commitments. 

(i) The Tenderers shall also demonstrate, to the satisfaction of 

the Procuring Entity, that it has adequate sources of finance to 

meet the cash flow requirements on works currently in